

868 Parkway Lane Billings, Montana 59101

(406) 259-1860 FAX (406) 259-8589

October 22, 1998

Mr. David Hvinden North Dakota Industrial Commission Oil and Gas Division 600 E Boulevard Ave Dept 405 Bismarck, ND 58505-0840



Dear David:

Please be advised that Reliable Exploration, Inc. received your request for a seismic completion report on the Intoil-Winter 3D, ND Permit NO. 97-0034. This job has been put on hold until the spring of 1999. If you have any further questions please contact our office.

Sincerely,

RELIABLE EXPLORATION, INC.

Tina Tuhy Secretary

Tona July

tt

Lynn D. Helms DIRECTOR

http://explorer.ndic.state.nd.us

F.E. Wilborn ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

October 19, 1998



Ms. Joyce Dev Buckskin Services Inc. 919 12th St. SW Sidney, MT 59270

> RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports Winter Butte 3D

ND Permit No. 97-0034

Dear Joyce:

Our records indicate that your company was the plugging contractor for the above captioned program. Please be advised that pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-12-06 any person plugging seismic holes must submit a plugging report and affidavit detailing the plugging of each seismic shot hole.

For your convenience we have enclosed some seismic hole plugging reports for use on subsequent jobs and also some affidavits to attach to the requested reports to date.

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter, feel free to contact our office.

HOLD UNTIL 89, Roberts Ward & April David C ...

David C. Hvinden

Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/dh enc.

This prospect has only leen persetted Do me have bone no which on it all their paper which on Jeles should he repalated the repolated the repolated the series of 406-482-1143

E Boulevard Ave Dept 405, Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0840 Phone (2013)

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Lynn D. Helms DIRECTOR http://explorer.ndic.state.nd.us

F.E. Wilborn
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Mr. Dennis Swenson Swenson Drilling Inc. P.O. Box 693 Sidney, MT 59270

RE: Seismic Hole Plugging Reports
Winter Butte 3D

said they dedut plug women Suesa

ND Permit No. 97-0034

Dear Mr. Swenson:

Our records indicate that your company was the plugging contractor for the above captioned program. Please be advised that pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-12-06 any person plugging seismic holes must submit a plugging report and affidavit detailing the plugging of each seismic shot hole.

For your convenience we have enclosed some seismic hole plugging reports for use on subsequent jobs and also some affidavits to attach to the requested reports to date.

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter, feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

David C. Hvinden

Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/dh enc.



GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIT INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA OIL AND GAS DIVISION

SFN 51459 (11-97)

600 E BOULEVARD AVE BISMARCK, ND 58505

							15.	NOOFIVED	\mathcal{S}_{i}			
1) a. Company: RELIABLE EXPLORATION, INC.					Address: 868 Parkway Lane Rillings, Mr. 1991015							
Contact: Allen Rein				Telephone: (406) 259-186			Fax: (406			5) 259-8589		
Surety Company:				Bond Amount:			Bond Number:					
Amwest Surety				50,000.00				034000055				
2) a. Subcontractor(s):				Add	dress:				Telephone:			
Swenson Drilling				F	0. Box 6	r 59270	(40)6) 482·	-1270			
b. Subcontactor(s): Buckskin Services				Address: 919 12th Street S.W. Sidney, MT				Telephone: (406)482-1143				
c. Subcontractor(s):				Ade	Address:				Telephone:			
3) Party Manager: Doug Wick				Address: P.O. Box 741 Sidney, MT 59207				59207	Tetephone: (406) 482-4092			
	or Line Numbers			ocor	-c							
	NC WINTER E											
	Method (Shot Hole	, Non-Ex	plosive,	2D,	3D):							
Shot Holes 3-D												
6) Approximate Drilling Start Date: approval from the Forest Se					'''			te Completion Date:				
						LADVANCE (DESESTABLE TO THE PART OF THE	OF D0	11/04/10/4	ODED A TIONE	
	SSION MUST BE		J AT LEA	451	Z4 HOURS IN	ADVANCE	<u> </u>	NAME ACEMENT	UF UKI	LE./PLUG (DPERATIONS	
	roposed Project - County, Nort		ota									
Section(s), Township(s) & Range(s)				5.8	Za8,9,16,17,18,19,2			т <u>149 N</u>			R 103 W	
				Sec	Sec			Т		R		
				Sec	Sec.			т			R	
O) Sing of Hole Ame of Change Bank Change				Sec.			T Identifying Marks Used on No			R		
8) Size of Hole 4 3/4	Amt. of Charge	Depth 60 ft	Shots p Mi.(sq.:		No. of Mi. (sq. mi.)	Geophysics						
4 3/4	101/		432		22.5 mi	REL		REL	RI	EL		
9) Anticipated s	pecial drilling and	plugging	proced	ures?	•							
10) Enclose a po	re-plot map with p	roposed	location	ofs	eismic progra	m lines and	powd	er mag.				
											•	
Signed: 1					Title:				Date:			
allen Rey				Vice PRESIDENT			3/12/98					
(This space for State office use)										proval if an		
Permit No.: 97-0034 Approval Date: 3/16						16/18	pl	ug stroubb	Lu I	dealey	us by	
Approved By Sauch - Lucle							plugging central and secunt \$34					
Title Geoghypeil Regulater Superison							1			1	BU3/ L	
County Approval Sent: Millerusie										<i>(</i> **	1/6/10	
*See Instructions On Reverse Side												

MUMER DOLLE FROSH McKenzre County, NO HORSE CREEK SCHOOL QUADRANGLE

NORTH DAKOTA-MC KENZIE CO.

PEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

REMINITE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY R 103 103.25.30

Wesley D. Norton DIRECTOR

1

F.E.Wilborn ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

March 16, 1998

Allen Rein Reliable Exploration, Inc. 868 Parkway Lane Billings, MT 59101

RE: GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIT NO. 97-0034 INTOIL INC - WINTER BUTTE 3D McKenzie County

Dear Mr. Rein:

This letter will verify the approval of the above-captioned Geophysical Permit effective March 16, 1998.

Please feel free to contact Mr. David Hvinden, Geophysical Regulation Supervisor if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

Legal Assistant

/mr

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Wesley D. Norton DIRECTOR F.E.Wilborn ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

March 16, 1998

The Honorable Frances M. Olson McKenzie County Auditor P.O. Box 543 Watford City, ND 58854

> RE: Geophysical Exploration Permit #97-0034

Dear Ms. Olson:

Pursuant to Section 38-08.1-04.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, please be advised that Reliable Exploration Inc. was issued the above captioned permit on March 16, 1998 and will remain in effect for a period of one year.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

David C. Hvinden

Geophysical Regulation Supervisor

DCH/th